FORM PTO-1594 (N (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 Copyright 1994-97 Le TM05/REV03



ECORDATIO

**RADE** 

08-31-2000

_	_	_	•	,	-

Docket No.:	

Tab settings 🛊

07-25-2000

101447003

N/A

To the Horizona and Trademarks.	riease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 7-25-00	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Roche Diagnostics Corporation (formerly known as	
Boehringer Mannheim Corporation)	Name: Roche Diagnostics GmbH
	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: Sandhofer Strasse 116
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	D-68298 Mannheim, Germany
☑ Corporation-State Indiana	City:State: ZIP:
☐ Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Association
	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership
★ Assignment	☐ Corporation-State
<ul><li>☐ Security Agreement</li><li>☐ Change of Name</li><li>☐ Other</li></ul>	
	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic designation is see attachment ☒ Yes ☐ N
Execution Date: July 17, 2000	(Designations must be a separate document from
	Additional name(s) & address(es)
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	2,240,941
Additional numbers	☐ Yes   No
Additional numbers  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$40.00
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:      Name: D. Michael Young      Intellectual Property Law Dept.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:      Name: D. Michael Young	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$40.00
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:      Name: D. Michael Young      Intellectual Property Law Dept.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:      Name: D. Michael Young      Intellectual Property Law Dept.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:      Name: D. Michael Young      Internal Address: Intellectual Property Law Dept.      Roche Diagnostics Corporation	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:      Name: D. Michael Young      Internal Address: Intellectual Property Law Dept.      Roche Diagnostics Corporation  Street Address: 9115 Hague Road	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:      Name: D. Michael Young      Internal Address: Intellectual Property Law Dept.      Roche Diagnostics Corporation	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:      Name: D. Michael Young      Internal Address: Intellectual Property Law Dept.      Roche Diagnostics Corporation      Street Address: 9115 Hague Road  City: Indianapolis State: IN ZIP: 46250      DO NOT	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: D. Michael Young  Internal Address: Intellectual Property Law Dept.  Roche Diagnostics Corporation  Street Address: 9115 Hague Road  City: Indianapolis State: IN ZIP: 46250  DO NOT	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: D. Michael Young  Internal Address: Intellectual Property Law Dept.  Roche Diagnostics Corporation  Street Address: 9115 Hague Road  City: Indianapolis State: IN ZIP: 46250  DO NOT DE/30/2000 Michael 40.00 CH	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: D. Michael Young  Internal Address: Intellectual Property Law Dept.  Roche Diagnostics Corporation  Street Address: 9115 Hague Road  City: Indianapolis State: IN ZIP: 46250  DO NOT 06/30/2000 MSUNZA 0000267 822958 2240941  9. Statement and signature.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: D. Michael Young  Internal Address: Intellectual Property Law Dept.  Roche Diagnostics Corporation  Street Address: 9115 Hague Road  City: Indianapolis State: IN ZIP: 46250  DO NOT DA/30/2000 MEUTEN 0000267 022950 2240941  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informations.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: D. Michael Young  Internal Address: Intellectual Property Law Dept.  Roche Diagnostics Corporation  Street Address: 9115 Hague Road  City: Indianapolis State: IN ZIP: 46250  DO NOT 101 FC:481 40.00 CH  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: D. Michael Young  Internal Address: Intellectual Property Law Dept.  Roche Diagnostics Corporation  Street Address: 9115 Hague Road  City: Indianapolis State: IN ZIP: 46250  DO NOT DA/30/2000 MEUTEN 0000267 022950 2240941  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informations.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

MARK: CAMIT

REGISTRATION NO.: 2,240,941

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Attention: Assignment Branch

## Designation of Domestic Representative

Roche Diagnostics Corporation is designated as domestic representative upon whom may be served notices or process in proceedings affecting this mark.

Director Patents

ROCHE DIAGNOSTICS GMBH

Dr. Rütsch

Senior Vice

President Legal,

Patents &

Licensing

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002127 FRAME: 0873** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Roche Diagnostics Corporation, formerly known as Boehringer Mannheim Corporation, hereafter referred to as Assignor, a corporation of Indiana, having a principal place of business at 9115 Hague Road, Indianapolis, Indiana 46240, has adopted, and used, and is the owner of the following trademark now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark Registration No. Registration Date

CAMIT 2,240,941 April 20, 1999

WHEREAS, Roche Diagnostics GmbH, hereafter referred to as Assignee, a corporation of the Federal Republic of Germany, having a principal place of business at Sandhofer Strasse 116, D-68305 Mannheim, Germany, desires to acquire said registered trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all rights, title, and interest in, to and under said registered trademark, together with the goodwill of the business associated with said trademark.

**Roche Diagnostics Corporation** 

Steve A. Oldham Vice President

STATE OF INDIANA )

COUNTY OF MARION )

Subscribed and sworn to before me a Notary Public in and for said county and state this

day of July , 2000-

CRIA RIBIAKAN Notary Public

County of Residence: MARIO N

My commission Expires:

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 07/25/2000 REEL: 002127 FRAME: 0874